-|Transparent Guide|-
Features
•	 Long sensing distance with lens of high performance
: �Through-beam type 15 m, diffuse reflective type 1 m,
polarized retroreflective type 3 m (MS-2S)
•	 M.S.R. (Mirror Surface Rejection) function (Polarized retroreflective type)
•	 Compact size : W 11 × H 32 × L 20 mm
•	 Adjuster for Light ON/Dark ON mode

•	 M8 connector cable: CID(H)408-□, CLD(H)408-□
•	 M12 connector cable: CID(H)3-□, CLD(H)3-□
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
BJR ❶ - ❷ ❸ ❹ ❺ - ❻ - ❼ - ❽
❶ Sensing distance
Number: Sensing distance (unit: mm)
Number+M: Sensing distance (unit: m)
❺ Emitter/Receiver
No mark: Integrated type
1: Emitter
2: Receiver
❷ Sensing type
T: Through-beam
P: Polarized retroreflective
D: Diffuse reflective
❻ Connection
No mark: Cable type
C: Connector type
W: Cable connector type
❸ Power supply
D: 10 - 30 VDC
❼ Control output
No mark: NPN open collector output
P: PNP open collector output
❹ Output
T: Solid state (transistor)
❽ Oil resistant/Oil proof type
F: Oil proof type
Sensitivity Adjustment
•	 Set the adjuster for stable Light ON area, minimizing the effect of the installation
environment.
•	 Use the offered adjustment screwdriver. Do NOT turn with excessive force to prevent
product damage.
•	 The steps below are based on Light ON mode.
STEP Status Description
01 Received
Turn the adjuster from MIN (━) to MAX (╋) sensitivity
and check the position (A) where the operation indicator
activates under the light ON area.
02 Interrupted
Turn the adjuster from (A) to MAX (╋) and check the
position (B) where the operation indicator activates under
the light OFF area.
If the operation indicator does NOT activate at the MAX (╋,
maximum sensitivity): MAX = (B).
03 - Set the adjuster at the mid position between (A) and (B) for
optimal sensitivity.
Dimensions
•	 Unit: mm, For the detailed drawings, follow the Autonics website.
•	 This dimensions shows the cable type and connector type.
Refer to the ‘Specifications’ for the core, wiring, and connector spec.
Receiver
C D
11
B
20
32
Emitter
11
E
A
20
32
Polarized retroreflective,
Diffuse reflective
C D
11
A